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Your Gender |0 copy

282 responses

@® Female

@ Male

@ Transgender

@ Prefer Not to say.

What degree program are you pursuing now? I_D Copy

282 responses

@ Undergraduate/Bachelor's/BA/
B.Sc/B.Com

@ Master's(M.A/M.Sc)
@ Professional Course BBA/BCA

@ Others

@ Option 5
What subject area are you currently pursuing? |_D Copy
282 responses

@ Arts

@ Science

@ Commerce
@ Professional

Student Satisfaction Survey

BN
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Your Department I8 copy

282 responses

@ Mathematics
@ Physics

@ Chemistry
@ Botany

@ Zoology

@® Commerce
® BBA

® BCA

14V

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding
teaching learning process.

Q1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? I_D Copy

282 responses

4 -85 to 100% 98 (34.8%)
3-70-84% 122 (43.3%)
2-55-69% 33 (11.7%)

1-30 - 54% 28 (9.9%)

0 - Below 30%

0 50 100 150

N
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Q2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? I_D Copy

282 responses

4 —Thoroughly —81 (28.7%)

3 — Satisfactorily 186 (66%)
2 — Poorly )

1 — Indifferently
0 — Won'’t teach at all

0 50 100 150 200

Q3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? I_D Copy

282 responses

4 - Always Effective —173 (61.3%)
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily

55 (19.5%)

1— Generally ineffective

0— Very poor
communication
0 50 100 150 200
Q4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as |_|:| Copy

282 responses

4— Excellent 96 (34%)
3 — Very good 108 (38.3%)
2 - Good —74 (26.2%)
1 - Fair
0-Poor

0 50 100 150
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Q5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. I_D Copy

282 responses

4 - Always fair —168 (59.6%)

3 — Usually fair —90 (31.9%)
2 — Sometimes unfair

1 — Usually unfair —6 (2.1%)

0— Unfair W—4 (1.4%)

0 50 100 150 200

Q6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? I_D Copy

282 responses

4 — Every time 121 (42.9%)

91 (32.3%)

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/

|— 0,
Sometimes 55 (19.5%)

1 - Rarely

0— Never

0 50 100 150

Q7. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you I_D Copy

282 responses

4 — Every time 116 (41.1%)

3 — Usually —95 (33.7%)
2 — Occasionally/

0,
Sometimes 50 (17.7%)

1 — Rarely

0— I don't have a mentor

0 50 100 150
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Q8. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student

Students' feedback on various aspects of Netaji Mahavidyalaya

I8 Copy

exchange, field visit opportunities for students.

282 responses

4 — Regularly

3 — Often

2 — Sometimes

130 (46.1%)

41 (14.5%)

1 — Rarely —19 (6.7%)
0— Never —31 (11%)
50 100 150
Q9. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and |_|:| Copy
applications.
282 responses
4 — Every time —156 (55.3%)
3 - Often 66 (23.4%)
2 — Sometimes 50 (17.7%)
1 — Rarely 9 (3.2%)
0— Never 5 (1.8%)
50 100 150 200
Q10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course ID Copy
outcomes and programme outcomes.
282 responses
4 — Every time —152 (53.9%)
3 - Often 64 (22.7%)
2 — Sometimes )
1 — Rarely —20 (7.1%)
0— Never 5(1.8%)
50 100 150 200 2
N
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Q11. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates I_D Copy
you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.

282 responses

72 (25.5%)

4 — Significantly

3 — Very well — 147 (52.19
2 — Moderately 50 (17.7%)
1 — Marginally —9 (3.2%)
0— Not at all —9 (3.2%)
0 50 100 150
Q12. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. I_D Copy

282 responses

4 — Strongly agree —95 (33.7%)

3 —Agree —126 (44.7%)
2 — Neutral 53 (18.8%)

1 — Disagree
0- Strongly disagree

0 50 100 150

Q13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with |_|:| Copy
providing right level of challenges.

282 responses

4 — Fully 102 (36.2%)

3 — Reasonably —111 (39.4%)

2 — Partially 35 (12.4%)
1 — Slightly —33 (11.7%)
0— Unable to

0 50 100 150
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Q14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to I_D Copy
overcome them.
282 responses

4 — Every time 127 (45%)

3 — Usually —82 (29.1%)

2 - Occasionally/
Sometimes

1 — Rarely )

0 — Never

0 50 100 150

Q15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, I_D Copy
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning
process.

282 responses

4 — Strongly agree —94 (33.3%)

3 —Agree 121 (42.9%)
2 — Neutral —57 (20.2%)
1 — Disagree —9 (3.2%)
0 — Strongly disagree 7 (2.5%)

0 50 100 150

Q16. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. |_|:| Copy

282 responses

4 — Strongly agree —92 (32.6%)

3 —Agree —129 (45.7%)
2 — Neutral —49 (17.4%)
1 — Disagree —11 (3.9%)
0 — Strongly disagree —9 (3.2%)

0 50 100 150
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Q17. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as I_D Copy
experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving
methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

282 responses

4 — To a great extent —120 (42.6%)

3 — Moderate 35.1%)

2 — Some what —28 (9.9%)

1 — Very little —19 (6.7%)

0 — Not at all —22 (7.8%)

0 50 100 150

Q18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, |_|:| Copy
life skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of
work.

282 responses

4 —To a great extent —114 (40.4%)

3 — Moderate 105 (37.2%)

2 — Some what —22 (7.8%)
1 — Very little —37 (13.1%)
0 — Not at all —14 (5%)

0 50 100 150
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Q19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, I_D Copy
Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

282 responses

4 — Above 90%

3-70-89% 111 (39.4%)

2 - 50 — 69% 41 (14.5%)
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29% 57 (20.2%)

0 50 100 150

Q20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is I_D Copy
very good.

282 responses

4 —Strongly agree 112 (39.7%)

3 —Agree —116 (41.1%)
2 — Neutral 50 (17.7%)
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

0 50 100 150
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Q21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning
experience in your institution.

3.

282 responses

Very good

Good
Good
Nothing to comment

Neutral

Very good
More classes are needed

Central library is very good,

Our teachers provide ample of study materials,
Teachers promote for higher studies,

Good profile of teachers,

Departmental library is very helpful for day to day study.

All good

Nothing
Nothing to comment

Neutral
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Move from the educational staircase to emotional scenarios.
1. Teachers have to listen about what students want from them

1.Study is well but other educational purposes teaching not very well please look down on this
programmes.

Please continue classes regularly.

We ar fully satisfied by our teachers and teaching skill .

We are fully satisfied our teachers and theirs teaching skills
Details explained

| think some pre -test exam will be held on college that all students prepare for final exam
faithfully,

1- Tests should be done from time to time
2-Students should come regulary to the college so that the teachers can take classes Well
3-Students should catch up on reading every day

1.The learning process of the institute is very good ,but the institution should take care about
student's external knowledge like soft skill and problem solving skills etc.

2The institute shuld prepare their students for various type of competitive exams.For this
reason institute should take mock test to prepare students

1. Teachers should take the class as per the routine
2. Fairness of internal evaluation process needs a lot of improvement

Only our HOD takes quality classes, other teaching stuff's performance is not up to the mark,
teachers should study also, they only come to the class and write down some content from the
book, never encourages us at all.

Communicate.
More practically explanation.
Partiality.

Everyone equally treat..

Students should understand by the teachers .
Students should be listened to.

Teachers need to understand students' week point and should help them to overcome it.

Teachers should be more attentive /
Teachers should take less leaves
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Teachers should know about latest technologies

Placement opportunities are needed for professional courses.
very good

Students actively construct their own knowledge.self analysis by teacher during
teaching.discussion with students.

1.Use of technology in the classroom.
2.Encourage teamwork and group activities.
3.And Don't Grade Everything. ...

AN | NJHT |
| don't think about it
No need to improve

1).We don't have sufficient practical instrument on practical lab
2).Half of the computers in the computer lab have problems.

3). It will be better if every room has a video projector for study
Medium

1.Make an educational trip with students
2.Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts
3.unique way of teaching

1.To improve our classroom quality because environment is important to learning anything .
2. Increase quantity of teachers .

3.In my own perspective | would to say that my institutions charges very high amount of fees
comparing to another institution, if it to low this, my institutions is the best.

| want better sir for better understanding

| think some pre test exam will be held on college that all students prepare for final exam
faithfully

| think some pre-test exam will be held on college that all students prepare for final exam
faithfully,

| think some pre test exam will be held on college that all students prepare for final exam
faithfully.

Attention
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| think some pre- test exam will be held on college that all students prepare for final exam
faithfully,

No comments

Know the latest technology.
Improve communication with students.
Otherwise everything is fine.

Teachers should know about latest technologies.
Teachers should be more punctual
Teachers should be more helpful

Visually teaching
Overall good learning.

Very Good

Student should be listend by the teacher
We need departmenttal smart room

Teacher should behave in a friendly manner. They should encourage students according their
strength and weakness and they should also be a down to earth person. And institute can
introduce 'learning with fun' method.

And the admin of the administration house should talk gently with students because
sometimes they treat students as a burden.

This institution is very good .All teachers are very good and learning very well .

1. SATHLAR eI FHMIN BT
2 PEFITM THIRFACR NN ([T e (572 STy T 7 57

1. OATHLAR eI FFMIN BT
2 PEFITM THIRFACR NN ([T e (572 STy T 7 57

1. Little less to our all fees
2. Strongly accurate for our counseling program
3. To deeply concern for job posting for every student

Little less to our exam fees.
Strongly accurate for our counciling programme.
To deeply concerned for job posting for every student. /
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Teaching quality is very good
Teachers encourage to us participate to extra activities,
Teachers prepare thoroughly for the classes.

1. Everyday class was empty

1.Hope our college will continue its work and move forward.
2. Students will get ample support from the teachers.
3. All students should also maintain a good relationship with the teachers.

More impactful and should be more interesting

Some teachers should be regular to attain their class

1.Every teacher should participate in teaching- learning program accordingly.

2.Teacher and taught must be regular.

My college classes and rules is a very good and helpful.

Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well.
Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts.
Make teaching a two way interaction.

Regular class attend

Very good performance

1. Kindly give more project and real time problem to solve
2. Courses can be more research oriented

3. New technology monthly updates can be given.

To give the information student group

To give the information in students group

(1)Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts.(2) Include quizzes and tests.

good

How | growth of our career.how | able to full fill my goal which are important of my life

1.More effort in pactical
2.More effort in internal exam &practical exam.
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Classes need to be improved.

To give some benefits for poor students

Excellent

Thank you@®

Class is to need to be improved

| don't think so

Teaching and learning quality in my institution is excellent.
All teachers are very good.

Teachers and students communication in my institution as well as very good than any other
institution.

Our teachers are really good teacher. All sirs take our class very well. Explains everything very
well. Thanks to all the teachers.

Details explain
Great
Good A

Good communication
Skillful teaching
Cover the whole syllabus

Very Good
Learning experience under this institution is overall excellent..
Be friendly with students

1. Teacher's should judge the students in unbaised manner in examination.

2. Teacher's should maintain the time schedule of classes.

3. Teacher's should provide opportunity of participate in external programs in the basis of
merit and should not promote favorism.

As English honours students,we need a language laboratory programme for the improvement
of our four fold skills...

115 more responses are hidden

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google. Report Abuse - Terms of Service - Privacy Policy.

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1_sv5Dd6jy34BVqcLwdMTApHzq3hYb6OThptEXgsrfFM/viewanalytics 16/18


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1_sv5Dd6jy34BVqcLwdMTApHzq3hYb6OThptEXqsrfFM/reportabuse
https://policies.google.com/terms
https://policies.google.com/privacy

2/13/24, 12:48 PM Students' feedback on various aspects of Netaji Mahavidyalaya

Google Forms

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1_sv5Dd6jy34BVqcLwdMTApHzq3hYb6OThptEXgsrfFM/viewanalytics 17/18


https://www.google.com/forms/about/?utm_source=product&utm_medium=forms_logo&utm_campaign=forms
https://www.google.com/forms/about/?utm_source=product&utm_medium=forms_logo&utm_campaign=forms
https://www.google.com/forms/about/?utm_source=product&utm_medium=forms_logo&utm_campaign=forms

2/13/24, 12:48 PM Students' feedback on various aspects of Netaji Mahavidyalaya

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1_sv5Dd6jy34BVqcLwdMTApHzq3hYb6OThptEXgsrfFM/viewanalytics 18/18



